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Participants list in alphabetical order by family name 

First Name Last Name Email Country 

Ivan Ambroš ambros@cekom.hr Croatia 

Maria Consilia Antonelli antonellimc13@gmail.com Italy 

Santiago Artillo Spain 

Natalie Balafa nbalafa@yahoo.com Greece 

Lies Bamelis lba@unitedexperts.be Belgium 

Adriano Battilani sg@irrigantsdeurope.eu Italy 

Anita Beblek anita.beblek@agrathaer.de Germany 

Pau Berenguer pau.berenguer@cetaqua.com Spain 

Peter Bleyen peter.bleyen@provincieantwerpen.be Belgium 

Charlotte Boeckaert cb@vlakwa.be Belgium 

Ciprian Briciu-Burghina ciprian.briciu@dcu.ie Ireland 

Klaartje Bunkens klaartje.bunkens@vlaamsbrabant.be Belgium 

Martin Butina martin@r1ng.eu Slovenia 

Rafaela Cáceres Reyes rafaela.caceres@irta.cat Spain 

Javier J Cancela javierjose.cancela@usc.es Spain 

Eriona Canga eriona.canga@alchemia-nova.net Austria 

Rafael Casielles rcasielles@bioazul.com Spain 

Lucie Cerisere lucie.cerisere@landes.chambagri.fr France 

Marko Černe marko.cerne@kgz-ptuj.si Slovenia 

Francesco 
Edoardo 

Chessa francesco.chessa83@gmail.com Italy 

Christopher Ciantar chris.syneco@outlook.com Malta 

Francisco Corona fraenc@cartif.es Spain 

Joaquim 
Miguel 

Costa miguelcosta@isa.ulisboa.pt Portugal 

Viktoria 
Csizmadiane 
Czuppon 

czuppon.viktoria@gtk.uni-pannon.hu Hungary 

Saverio Delsante s.delsante@libero.it Italy 

Ignacio J. Diaz-Maroto ignacio.diazmaroto@usc.es Spain 

Annette Dietmaier annette.dietmaier@tum.de Germany 

Karin 
Ellermann 
Kuegler 

k.ellermann-kuegler@vlk-agrar.de Germany 

Marianna Ferrigno marianna.ferrigno@crea.gov.it Italy 

Jorge Fraile jfraile@coag.org Spain 

Jochen Froebrich jochen.froebrich@wur.nl Netherlands 

Jorge Garcia jorge.garcia@ainia.es Spain 

Marta Gergely gergely.marta@nak.hu Hungary 

Bhim Bahadur Ghaley bbg@plen.ku.dk Denmark 

Athanasios Giamoustaris agiamoustaris@gmail.com Greece 

José Manuel Gonçalves jmmg@esac.pt Portugal 

Meritxell Grau Butinyac mgraubutinyac@tellab.ie Ireland 

Alain Grenet alain.grenet@hotmail.fr France 

Dominique Huits dominique.huits@inagro.be Belgium 

Nicolas Juste njuste@anecoop.com Spain 

Jaakko Kapanen jaakko.kapanen@fwf.fi Finland 

Lena Käsbauer lena.kaesbauer@farmtastic.consulting Germany 

Nikolaos Katsoulas nkatsoul@uth.gr Greece 
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Wolter Kooij, Van Der w.van.der.kooij@aeres.nl Netherlands 

Airi Kulmala airi.kulmala@mtk.fi Finland 

Joao Leitao joao.correia.leitao@tecnico.ulisboa.pt Portugal 

Antonia María Lorenzo López alorenzo@bioazul.com Spain 

Andrea Lovazzano andrea.lovazzano@phd.unipi.it Italy 

Paulo Luz paulo.luz@iniav.pt Portugal 

Veronica Manganiello veronica.manganiello@crea.gov.it Italy 

Isabel Martin Garcia   Spain 

Dominic Meinardi d.meinardi@ostfalia.de Germany 

Guus Meis gmeis@glastuinbouwnederland.nl Netherlands 

Eleftherios Meletis emeletis@outlook.com Greece 

Marleen Mertens marleen.mertens@lv.vlaanderen.be Belgium 

Sarah Milliken S.Milliken@greenwich.ac.uk 
United 
Kingdom 

María Muñoz Villalón mmunoz@tepro.es Spain 

Eleanna Pana eleannapana@gmail.com Greece 

Anastasia Pantera pantera@aua.gr Greece 

Pinelopi Papadopoulou piniapap@gmail.com Greece 

Lidia Paredes lidia.paredes@uvic.cat Spain 

Pekka Parkkila pekka.parkkila@ely-keskus.fi Finland 

Alejandro Pérez Núñez aperez@centrotecnologicoctc.com Spain 

Benjamin Poilvet benjamin.poilvet@silveo.fr France 

Sergio Ponsa Salas sergio.ponsa@uvic.cat Spain 

Juan Antonio Rodríguez  Díaz jarodriguez@uco.es Spain 

Carlo Russo carlo.russo@unifg.it Italy 

Julien Saludas j.saludas@toopi-organics.com France 

Viola Somogyi somogyi.viola@mk.uni-pannon.hu Hungary 

Vasileios Takavakoglou vtakavakoglou@yahoo.gr Greece 

Stylianos Tamvakidis tamvakidis@mail.com Greece 

Johanna Tanhuanpää johanna.tanhuanpaa@invenire.fi Finland 

Laura Țicoiu laura.ticoiu@elo.org Romania 

Franjo Toic franjo.toic@gmail.com Croatia 

Goreti  Trindade  goreti.trindade@avipe.pt Portugal 

Efthymios Tsiatouras etsiatouras@mou.gr Greece 

Macarena Urena    Spain 

Ado Van Assche ado.van.assche@proefstation.be Belgium 

Bram Van Nevel bram.vannevel@lv.vlaanderen.be Belgium 

Jim Van Ruijven jim.vanruijven@wur.nl Netherlands 

Paolo Varese p.varese@cirf.org Italy 

Csaba Vaszko vaszkocs@gmail.com Hungary 

Chiara Vicini chiara.vicini@isprambiente.it Italy 

Fernández-
Cabanás 

Víctor M. victorf@us.es Spain 

Gemma Willems gemma.willems@boerenbond.be Belgium 

 
 
  



 

 

 

E U  C A P  N E T W O R K  W O R K S H O P  
C I R C U L A R  W A T E R  M A N A G E M E N T  

 

Organising team 
Support Facility for Innovation & Knowledge 
exchange | EIP-AGRI 
 

First 
Name 

Last Name Email 

Sarah Beigel sarah.beigel@eucapnetwork.eu 

Beatriz 
Guimarey 
Fernandez 

beatriz.guimarey@eucapnetwork.eu  

Céline  Karasinski celine.karasinski@eucapnetwork.eu 

Diego Intrigliolo diego.intrigliolo@csic.es 

Antanas Maziliauskas antanas.maziliauskas@eucapnetwork.eu 

Iiri Raa iiri.raa@eucapnetwork.eu 

Ineke Van Vliet ineke.vanvliet@eucapnetwork.eu 

Riccardo  Da Re riccardo.dare@etifor.com 

Sergiu Didicescu sergiu.didicescu@eucapnetwork.eu 

Tiina   Köster  

 
 
DG AGRI 
 

First 
Name 

Last Name Email 

Christine Falter christine.falter@ec.europa.eu  

Elin Johnsson elin.johnsson@ec.europa.eu 

Aniko Seregelyi aniko.seregelyi@ec.europa.eu 

Luis 
Sanchez 
Alvarez 

luis.sanchez-alvarez@ec.europa.eu 

 
 
Communication & Events Support 
 

First 
Name 

Last Name Email 

Francesco Aiello 
events.innovation@eucapnetwork.eu 

Irene  Sánchez 

 
 




